No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-02/2017 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh



Dated Shimla 171001, the

Office Order

Transfer order of Shri Ravinder Singh, Sr. Asstt earlier issued on dated: 16.09.2021 from G(G)SSS Jubbal,Distt. Shimla to Deputy Director of Higher Education

Reckong-Peo, Distt Kinnaur is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

PBS

2021

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla – 171001 the

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Hr. Education Shimla/ Reckong-Peo, Distt Kinnaur
- 2. The Principal G(G)SSS Jubbal, Distt Shimla
- 3. The Incharge,IT cell to uplode the same on deptt. website.
- 4. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh